

æ

ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5523/2012

M.P.M.K.VIDYUT VITRAN CO.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuber Dewan,Adv.
Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents are awaited. However, it is submitted that advocate Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon proposes to appear for respondent No.1 and filed Vakalatnama. Counter affidavit is being filed. Copy of the counter affidavit is filed in open court. List the matter on 7.8.2012.

| |(SUNIL THOMAS) | |s | |Registrar | |