

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1095 OF 2013

M.P.M.K.VIDYUT VITRAN CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohit K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent No.1/
Applicant

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Duber Dewan,Adv.

Ms. Akriti,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For R.No.2

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
Respondent No.1.

I.A. is dismissed.

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1-applicant is
permitted to renew his request for early hearing after six months.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master