

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1095/2013

M.P.M.K.VIDYUT VITRAN CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ANR
(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Joneja,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application for amendment of
cause title is allowed.
Amend the cause title accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.03.27
16:53:37 IST
Reason: