

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 1095/2013

M.P.M.K.VIDYUT VITRAN CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR ALCOBREW PVT. LTD. & ANR.
(For early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/04/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Akriti, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar