

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1095/2013

THE MADHYA PRADESH MADHYA KSHETRA  
VIDYUT VITRAN COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR ALCOBREW PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.98859/2024-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 15-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushtubh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jaskirat Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pranjal Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. I.A. No.98859/2024 is an application filed on behalf of the respondent no.1 seeking amendment in the cause title of the appeal. It is pleaded that the name of respondent no.1 has changed from M/s. Gwalior Alcobrew Pvt. Ltd. to Bapuna

Alcobrew Private Limited. Ms. Liz Mathew, learned senior counsel for the appellant has no objection. Accordingly, the application seeking amendment of cause title is allowed. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

2. We have heard Ms. Liz Mathew, in support of the appeal.

3. Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, learned senior counsel for the respondent no.1 is in the midst of his arguments but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be concluded today.

4. Heard in part.

5. Re-list the civil appeal before us after the ensuing summer vacation, upon obtaining an order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in this regard.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**